ORDINANCE NO. 929

AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING CERTAIN VEHICLES FROM PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS, ALLEYS, AND PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAYS

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That it shall be unlawful for any truck, truck tractor, tractor trailer combination with a G.V.W. of 8001 lbs. or higher, (D registration plate), and any trailer, motor home, mini motor home, truck camper, or van camper, to be parked on any public street of alley, or any public right of way within the Village, for a period of time greater than one (1) hour.

SECTION 2: Violators of provisions of this ordinance shall, upon conviction, be fined \$10.00 for each offense, and each hour that a violation shall occur shall constitute a separate offense.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage, approval and publication, as provided by law.

David S. Hassel, President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, Illinois

ATTEST:

Sally Jo Huggins, Village Clerk

PASSED: 9-8-97

APPROVED: 9-8-97

Pulacished: 9-8.97

(pamphlet form)

STATE OF ILLINOIS)SS COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

I, SALLY JO HUGGINS, Village Clerk and keeper of the records of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, Illinois, do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Ordinance is the original of Ordinance No. 97-9 passed and approved on $\cancel{9}-8-9$ 1998, and duly filed.

I do further certify that the vote by the Trustees was taken by "yeas" and "nays" and entered upon the records of the Board of Trustees, and that such Ordinance was passed by the affirmative vote of a majority of all of the Trustees duly elected for the Village of Winnebago.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby attach my official signature as Village Clerk and the Seal of said Village this _1044day of September, 1998.

Sally Jo Hupp Sally Jo Huggins, Village Clerk

SUBSCRIBED & SWORN to before me

this 10 day of march , 1998.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTINE M. STEINWAND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-9-2000 }